

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA kennebec journal print 1909

OF THE

RESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE

1909

1290

CHASE ISLAND HOSPITAL-ME, INSANE HOSPITAL-WALDO HOS.

Снар. 142

Chapter 142.

Resolve in favor of the Chase Island Hospital.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated, the sum of three thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and nine, and the sum of three thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ten, for the use of the convalescent insane hospital at Chase island, for the following purposes:

For salary of caretaker, for transportation of patients, officers and employees, furnishings, and repairs.

Said sums to be expended under the direction of the trustees of insane hospitals.

Approved March 12, 1909.

Chapter 143.

Resolve in favor of the Maine Insane Hospital, for support of Criminal Insane.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated, the sum of seven thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and nine, and the sum of eight thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ten, for use of the Maine Insane Hospital, for the support and maintenance of the criminal insane.

Said sums to be expended under the direction of the trustees of insane hospitals.

Approved March 12, 1909.

Chapter 144.

Resolve in favor of the Waldo County General Hospital.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of one thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred nine and one thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred ten to be paid to the Waldo County General Hospital for maintenance, also the sum of one thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred nine for heating plant, repairs and equipment.

Approved March 12, 1909.

Chase Island Hospital, in favor of.

Maine Insane Hospital, in favor of.

Waldo County General Hospital, in favor of.